

Sr. No. 6

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 493/2019  
CRLM(1200/2019)

Surjeet Singh

.....Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Sachin Gupta, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K th. P/S Udhampur and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Sudesh Magotra, Dy. AG for  
No. 1.  
Mr. Pankaj Dubey, Advocate for  
No. 2.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 seeks and is granted three weeks' time for filing the objections.

List this matter again on 13.03.2020.

Meanwhile, interim direction to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(Sanjay Kumar Gupta)  
Judge**

Jammu

05.02.2020

*Meenakshi*