

Sr. No. 05

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**Case:- CRM(M) No. 493/2019**

Surjeet Singh

.... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:- Ms. Arsha Sharma, Advocate vice  
Mr. Sachin Gupta, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**30.03.2026**

There is no representation on behalf of the respondents. It appears that respondent Nos. 2 & 3, who are the complainants in this case, have not been summoned so far. Let fresh notice be served to respondent Nos. 2 & 3. Petitioner to take requisite steps for service of respondent Nos. 2 & 3 within week's time, returnable within three weeks thereafter. The response of respondent No. 1 is also awaited.

List on **08.05.2026**.

In the meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

**( SANJAY PARIHAR )  
JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**30.03.2026**  
Nikhil