

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

(through virtual mode from Srinagar)

CRM(M) No. 493/2019

Surjeet Singh

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sachin Gupta, Advocate

Vs.

State of J&K Th. Police Station and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
08.05.2026

- 1.** In terms of order dated 30th March, 2026, petitioner was directed to take requisite steps for service upon respondent Nos. 2 & 3. It is submitted that steps have been taken; however, as per the office report, the status of service is not reflected.
- 2.** Registry to verify whether the petitioner has taken requisite steps for service upon respondent Nos. 2 & 3 and send a detailed report on the next date of hearing.
- 3.** Await appearance of respondent No. 1.
- 4.** List again on 30.05.2026.
- 5.** In the meantime, interim direction(s), if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

08.05.2026

Shabroz